During the financial year under review, the Authorised Share Capital of your Company has been increased from 3,00,00,000 Equity Shares 
of face value ₹ 10/- each amounting to ₹ 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crore only) to 3,50,00,000 Equity Shares of face value ₹ 10/- each 
amounting to ₹ 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crore only) and the Paid-up Share Capital remains unchanged comprises of 2,94,61,214 
Equity Shares amounting to ₹ 29,46,12,140/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Crore Forty Six Lakh Twelve Thousand One Hundred and Forty only). 
During the financial year ended March 31, 2021, the Company has not issued and allotted any Equity Shares. 

Annual Return

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014